™

civacon

AN oph' FLUID TRANSFER GROUP COMPANY

[l

W i O LA T O LTI T I ] g
.

|

'i'\

9
m]-

L
N

A

>

AN

A

o

90 Al
YU I T H Y

i"i":'l’i'

l

T
¥
[

Item 18 used in non-
sequential applications

ITEM | PART NUMBER |DESCRIPTION QTY. ITEM | PART NUMBER |DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 9990" WASHER LOCK 3/8 PLDSS | 1 12 11776* O-RING 2-121 2
2 11669 BODY MACHINED 1 13 11985 POPPET MACHINED 1
3 11672 CAP 1 14 11990* SPRING GUIDE 1
4 11678 LOCKING RING 1 15 12174* O-RING 1
5 11692* O-RING 2-129 VITON GF 1 16 10681M* O-RING, VITON GF 1
6 11694 SPRING 1 17 H20518M SCRW HHC 3/8-16x3/4 LG SS | 1
7 11696" WIPER 1 18 H52199M PIPE PLUG 1/8 NPT STEEL 1
8 11697 SET SCREW 10-24 x 1/2 LG 1
9 11699" GASKET 1
10 11772 PISTON! 2 REPAIR KITS
11 11775 FTG EXHAUST VENT 1 T195SVRK REPAIR KIT FOR T195SV

1 - Included in TI95SVRK

CI vaco n PHONE: (816) 741-6600 « (888) 526-5657 » Fax: (816) 741-1061 Rev. A, March 2011
4304 Mattox Road ¢ Kansas City, MO 64150 « www.civacon.com

PARTS BREAK DOWN




civacon

AN oph FLUID TRANSFER GROUP COMPANY

Replacement Parts

Rev. 0, January 2003

\ 4
' LN 12
\ 8
3/8-16 UNC (8 PLS)
ON 4 7/8"DIA. B.C. N
(13)
7
14
9 15
f-———— 6 1/2" 213/16" —=— C
J‘ -
SANNE/ /BN \"\“\——\__\ 10
VAT
31/2" §§\\\f\\p\\ \\\\\\k
w\\ o P
N - NPT
VA Y
§ =R R
N
1PN N
SN N
S N
7
%
SECTION A-A SECTION B-B
ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTy. ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTy.
1 E52313A BODY 1 12 | H20066M RETAINING RING 1
2 C10010A POPPET 1 13 | H20070M CAP SCREW 1
3 H20750M SEAT DISC (VITON) 1 14 | HO4467M WASHER (LOCKING) 1
4 H20516M PLUG' 1 15 | H05487M WASHER (FLAT) 1
5 | 11772 PISTON' 1 16 | C10011M FLANGE GASKET 1
6 H20639M SEAL (BUNA U-CUP)’ 2 17 | H20074M SEAL WASHER 8
7 H20206M SEAL RING (TEFLON) 1 18 | H20518M CAP SCREW 8
8 H20249M O-RING (BUNA) ' 1
9 | H52172RP DISC (ACETAL) ' 1 REPAIR KITS
10 H20517M BEARING 1 PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTy.
11 H52179M SPRING 1 1985SVRK VENT REPAIR KIT N/A

1 - Included in 1985SVRK

CI vaco n " PHONE: (816) 741-6600  (888) 526-5657 * Fax: (816) 741-1061
4304 Mattox Road e Kansas City, MO 64150 ¢ www.civacon.com



tammymcgurn
Typewritten Text

tammymcgurn
Typewritten Text

tammymcgurn
Typewritten Text

tammymcgurn
Typewritten Text

tammymcgurn
Typewritten Text
1772

tammymcgurn
Typewritten Text

tammymcgurn
Typewritten Text

tammymcgurn
Typewritten Text


civacon

AN oph FLUID TRANSFER GROUP COMPANY

Replacement Parts

Rev. 0, January 2003

A
‘L /
S I ]

3/8-16 UNC (8 PLS)
ON 4 7/8" DIA. B.C.

o

QIOIO,

7 (19)
f-———— 61/2" 4>{ 127/32" [-—-— >/ @
\ )
~—
T 10
DIA. N NP N
N AN R
NN
AN -\
VA
§ R
/}Ilzrl;;il///////("
% 7
—"  or
SECTION A-A SECTION B-B
ITEM | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry. ITEM | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry.
1 E10157A BODY 1 11 H52179M SPRING 1
2 C10010A POPPET 1 12 H20070M CAP SCREW 1
3 H20750M SEAT DISC (VITON)' 1 13 H04467M WASHER (LOCKING) 1
4 H20516M PLUG' 1 14 C10011M FLANGE GASKET 1
5 11772 PISTON' 1 15 H20074M SEAL WASHER 8
6 H20639M SEAL (BUNA U-CUP)’ 1 16 H20518M CAP SCREW 8
7 H20066M RETAINING RING 1
8 H20249M O-RING (BUNA) ' 1 REPAIR KITS
9 H05487M WASHER (FLAT) 1 PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry.
10 H20517M BEARING 1 1985RK VENT REPAIR KIT N/A

1 - Included in 1985RK

PHONE: (816) 741-6600  (888) 526-5657 * Fax: (816) 741-1061
4304 Mattox Road e Kansas City, MO 64150 ¢ www.civacon.com

civacon



tammymcgurn
Typewritten Text

tammymcgurn
Typewritten Text
1772

tammymcgurn
Typewritten Text

tammymcgurn
Typewritten Text


178 NPT

8714
(3) HOLES
3.750
TI9BSV [ 1
clvacon
EN Taon. TEST PRESs 36 P
) 3-3/4"-12 UN-2A o
THREADS  —— ‘ 1
\‘ ‘\
7
e 5.00+.25 ——l}
7
\ g \
5640 g .
‘ P
| e
3,.
7%
e
27!
A
ITEM 19 USED IN
NON-SEQUENTIAL APPLICATIONS
ITEM | PART NUMBER [DESCRIPTION QTY. ITEM | PART NUMBER |DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 9990" WASHER LOCK 3/8 PLD SS 1 12 12007* GASKET VITON GF 1
2 11672 CAP 1 13 122621 AIR FITTING 1
3 11692* O-RING 2-129 VITON GF 1 14 10681M* O-RING, VITON GF 1
4 11694 SPRING 1 15 12001BK* TUBING, BLACK 5.00"
5 116961 WIPER 1 16 H20083M RING LOCKING 1
6 11697 SET SCREW 10-24X1/2 LG 1 17 H20124M* O-RING 1
7 11772* PISTON 1 18 H20518M SCRW HHC 3/8-16X3/4LG SS| 1
8 11776% O-RING 2-121 2 19 H52199M PLUG, 1/8” NPT 1
9 11964 BODY MACHINED 1
10 11986 POPPET MACHINED 1 REPAIR KITS
11 11990! SPRING GUIDE 1 T196SVRK REPAIR KIT FOR T196SV

1 - Included in TI96SVRK

civacon

PHONE: (816) 741-6600 * (888) 526-5657 « Fax: (816) 741-1061
4304 Mattox Road ¢ Kansas City, MO 64150 « www.civacon.com

Rev. B, Jan 2012

3479

PARTS BREAK DOWN




™

civacon

AN oph' FLUID TRANSFER GROUP COMPANY

PARTS BREAK DOWN

ll ﬂ\\\ IIII I,

MWW“

‘k\-

"////////”” ///

W
w.%@ﬁr ®
/m/ % [II[/ // //I \\\\\\l \\l\V

‘ﬁWW%,

/A 7/ /"/

': // //—‘i A'i
7 éE ,
H\HH‘HHHHHH\M\\“\\\\\\\\ \\“\\‘IH\HHHH\\%
© N S
ITEM | PART NUMBER |DESCRIPTION QTY. ITEM | PART NUMBER |DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 E52162A MACHINED BODY 1 12 H20066M* RETAINING RING 1
2 C10045A MACHINED POPPET 1 13 H20123M SET SCREW 1
3 H20516M* PLUG, DELRIN 1 14 H20083M LOCKING RING 1
4 H20070M SCREW, 3/8-24 X 1 SS 1 15 H20124M O-RING, VITON 1
5 11776 O-RING, FLOUROSILICONE | 2 16 H20249M* O-RING, BUNA-N 1
6 H20749M* GASKET, VITON 1 17 H52199M PLUG, 1/8 NPT 2
7 H52172RP* DISC, ACETAL 1 18 11772} PISTON 1
8 H52179M SPRING 1
9 H20517M BEARING, DELRIN 1
10 H05487M WASHER 1 REPAIR KITS
11 H04467M LOCK WASHER 1 1986SVRK VENT REPAIR KIT

1-Included in 1986SVRK

CI vaco n PHONE: (816) 741-6600 « (888) 526-5657 » Fax: (816) 741-1061 Rev. A, April 2009
4304 Mattox Road ¢ Kansas City, MO 64150 « www.civacon.com




45°

TISESV [FA]
clvacon

CERT 49 CFR {78.345-5
EN 13082. TEST PRESS 38 PSI

3/8-16 UNC-2B THRU
(8) PLCS, EQUALLY SPACED
ON A 4875 BOLT CIRCLE

1/8 NPT
(3) HOLES

3-3/4"-12 UN-2A
THREADS

3.730

2,640

RARAIEARA
JUHTTFITTY

ITEM 18 USED IN
NON-SEQUENTIAL APPLICATIONS

PARTS BREAK DOWN

ITEM | PART NUMBER |DESCRIPTION QTY. ITEM | PART NUMBER [DESCRIPTION QTY
1 9990" WASHER LOCK 3/8 PLD SS 1 12 12007* GASKET VITON GF 1
2 11672 CAP 1 13 12262* AR FITTING 1
3 11692 O-RING 2-129 VITON GF 1 14 10681M* O-RING, VITON GF 1
4 11694 SPRING 1 15 12001BK* TUBING, BLACK 5.00"
5 11696" WIPER 1 16 12160 ADAPTOR FLANGE 1
6 C10011M GASKET 1 17 H20124M* O-RING 1
7 11772* PISTON 1 18 H20518M SCRW HHC 3/8-16X3/4LG SS | 1
8 11776 O-RING 2-121 2 19 H52199M PLUG, 1/8" NPT 1
9 11964 BODY MACHINED 1
10 11986 POPPET MACHINED 1 REPAIR KITS
11 11990" SPRING GUIDE 1 T196SVRK REPAIR KIT FOR T196SV

1 - Included in TI96SVRK

civacon

PHONE: (816) 741-6600 * (888) 526-5657 « Fax: (816) 741-1061
4304 Mattox Road ¢ Kansas City, MO 64150 « www.civacon.com

Rev. b, Jan 2012



AN oph' FLUID TRANSFER GROUP COMPANY

Z
=
(o)
(=]
X
388 5
REF | 11 %
\ @
&
P
T196SV
Clvacon

CERT 49 CFR 1783455
EN 13082. TEST PRESS 36

AR,
T YT

&,,

R

L 1 ,‘v.

5
O

"s
65

S
O

™

X
S
R

NN

S % 55 N, 1)

= 1‘85 ——
REF

19

ITEM | PART NUMBER | DESCRIPTION QTY. ITEM | PART NUMBER | DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 1760 LOCK WASHER, 3/8 PLD 1 12 12066 AIR FITTIING 1
2 5008 SET SCREW 1 13 12086 BODY, MACHINED 1
3 5660 LOCKING RING 1 14 12201 POPPET, MACHINED 1
4 11349 GASKET, VITON 1 15 10681M O-RING, VITON GF 1
5 11672 CAP 1 16 12001BK TUBING, 1/4” 1.25”
6 11692 O-RING, VITON GF 1 17 H20124M O-RING, VITON 1
7 11694 SPRING 1 18 H20518M SCREW, 3/8-16 x 3/4 1
8 11696 WIPER SEAL 1 19 H52199M PIPE PLUG, 1/8 NPT 1
9 11772 PISTON 1
10 11776 O-RING, FLOUROSILICONE 2
11 11990 GUIDE SPRING 1

cl vaco n PHONE: (816) 741-6600 * (888) 526-5657 « Fax: (816) 741-1061 Rev. +, April 2010
4304 Mattox Road ¢ Kansas City, MO 64150 + www.civacon.com




™

civacon

AN oph' FLUID TRANSFER GROUP COMPANY

PARTS BREAK DOWN

AI *!\\\

////////// Ta |V/”

2
"////// ,;;;;',4, ;!!/////

" //,E,\/N /
A

\\

////II//////////\: \\\. \\I\/

/////////ﬂ
/, : .g,, A
©

R222ZM

/l
\\\\\\\\m\
\ \*

ITEM | PART NUMBER | DESCRIPTION QTY. ITEM [ PART NUMBER | DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 11333 MACHINED BODY 1 12 H20066M RETAINING RING 1
2 11348 MACHINED POPPET 1 13 H20070M SCREW, 3/8-24 X 1 SS 1
3 11349 GASKET, VITON 1 14 HO04467M LOCK WASHER 1
4 H20516M PLUG, DELRIN 1 15 HO05487M WASHER 1
5 11772 PISTON 1 16 H20124M O-RING, VITON 1
6 11776 O-RING, FLOUROSILICONE 2 17 5660 LOCKING RING 1
7 H52199M PLUG, 1/8 NPT 2 18 5008 SET SCREW 1
8 H20249M O-RING, BUNA-N 1 19 10068 PLUG, 1/4 NPT 2
9 H52172RP DISC, ACETAL 1
10 H52179M SPRING 1
11 H20517M BEARING, DELRIN 1

CI vaco n PHONE: (816) 741-6600 « (888) 526-5657 » Fax: (816) 741-1061 Rev. +, April 2009
4304 Mattox Road ¢ Kansas City, MO 64150 « www.civacon.com




civacon

AN oph FLUID TRANSFER GROUP COMPANY

Replacement Parts

Rev. 0, January 2003

1/4" NPT

\\
e
@O

7777/

511/16"

DEO@E

AV
N
e N
-\ - \\\
?‘i?‘x\?i?\ ™ 10
MPAIN
/N
N §
AN
NN
AV
b
2
L2777,
SECTION A-A
ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTy. ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTyY.
1 E10162A BODY 1 11 H52179M SPRING 1
2 C10045A POPPET 1 12 H20070M CAP SCREW 1
3 H20749M SEAT DISC (VITON)' 1 13 | HO04467M WASHER (LOCKING) 1
4 H20516M PLUG' 1 14 H20124M O-RING (VITON) 1
5 11772 PISTON' 1 15 H20083M LOCKING RING 1
6 H20639M SEAL (BUNA U-CUP)' 1 16 | H20123M SET SCREW 1
7 H20066M RETAINING RING 1
8 H20249M O-RING (BUNA) ' 1 REPAIR KITS
9 HO05487M WASHER (FLAT) 1 PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTy.
10 H20517M BEARING 1 1986RK VENT REPAIR KIT N/A

1 - Included in 1986RK

CI vaco n " PHONE: (816) 741-6600  (888) 526-5657 * Fax: (816) 741-1061
4304 Mattox Road e Kansas City, MO 64150 ¢ www.civacon.com



tammymcgurn
Typewritten Text
11772

tammymcgurn
Typewritten Text


9/16" DIA. (8 PLS)
ON 7 1/4" DIA. B.C.

PARTS BREAK DOWN

LR

SECTION B-B
SECTION A-A

ITEM | PART NUMBER | DESCRIPTION QTY. ITEM [ PART NUMBER | DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 E51630A BODY 1 12 H20066M RETAINING RING 2
2 E51633A POPPET 1 13 H51693RP TUBE, TEFLON 4
3 D51637A DEFLECTOR 1 14 H51810M* O-RING, VITON 1
4 H20516M PLUG 2 15 9921 SPACER 1
5 D51631RP PISTON 1 16 9923! SEAL, BUNA-N U-CUP 1
6 H51624M* SEAL, BUNA-N U-CUP 2 17 H20572M* GASKET, CORK/BUNA 1
7 H51625M* SEAL RING, TEFLON 1
8 H20249M* O-RING, BUNA-N 2
9 H51734RP ACETAL DISC 1 REPAIR KITS
10 C51632RE GUIDE ROD 4 1998RK VAPOR VENT REPAIR KIT
11 H51628M SPRING 1 9182 FLANGE ADAPTOR KIT (1993 VENT)

1 - Included in 1998RK

civacon

PHONE: (816) 741-6600 * (888) 526-5657 « Fax: (816) 741-1061
4304 Mattox Road ¢ Kansas City, MO 64150 « www.civacon.com

Rev. B, April 2010



™

civacon

AN oph' FLUID TRANSFER GROUP COMPANY

PARTS BREAK DOWN

10

@\N 12
oWl

]
/

ITEM | PART NUMBER | DESCRIPTION QTY. ITEM [ PART NUMBER | DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 H71323 BODY, MACHINED 1 10 H71335 O-RING 1
2 H71322 TOP ENCLOSURE 1 11 H71324 FLAME ARRESTOR 1
3 H71321 HOUSING SHUTOFF 1 12 11745 WAVE SPRING 1
4 6461 DISK SHUTOFF 1 13 11943 O-RING 2
5 H71325 POPPET GUIDE 1 14 H71326 PRESSURE POPPET 1
6 6479 O-RING 1 15 H71330 PRESSURE SPRING 1
7 H71327 VACUUM POPPET 2 16 9428 O-RING 2
8 H71328 VACUUM SPRING 2 17 H71401 SCREW 4
9 H71329 RETAINING CLIP 2 18 11851 LOCK WASHER 4

CI vaco n PHONE: (816) 741-6600 « (888) 526-5657 » Fax: (816) 741-1061 Rev. +, January 2009
4304 Mattox Road ¢ Kansas City, MO 64150 « www.civacon.com




civacon

AN oph FLUID TRANSFER GROUP COMPANY

Replacement Parts

Rev. 0, January 2003

1415

Q
TRV Y

A8 A 0 _A

TV 0V

2 A D_A

N

SECTION A-A
ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTy. ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTy.
1 6470 BODY 1 9 6474 RETAINER 1
2 6479 O-RING (BUNA)' 1 10 6464 STUD 2
3 6471 VACUUM DISC 1 11 6466 VACUUM SPRING 2
4 9427 O-RING (VITON) 1 12 7040 SCREW (FLAT HEAD) 2
5 9428 O-RING (VITON) 1 13 9717 PRESSURE SPRING 2
6 9429 O-RING (VITON) 1 14 9718 SCREW (SOCKET HEAD) 2
7 6461 VALVE SHUTOFF 1 15 9719 LOCK WASHER 2
8 6478 PRESSURE DISC 1 16 9892 CARRIER 1

1 - Also available in Viton - P/N 4324

CI vaco n " PHONE: (816) 741-6600  (888) 526-5657 * Fax: (816) 741-1061
4304 Mattox Road e Kansas City, MO 64150 ¢ www.civacon.com






